2023-2024 Carolyn Mawby Chorale Roster with Emergency Information
Updated 11/19/2023   
ACTIVE MEMBERS
	Name (Music #)
	Address
	Email
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	Voice Part

	ARTISTIC DIRECTOR
Matthew Thompson (40)
	1621 Abigail Way
Ann Arbor 48103
	mattthom@umich.edu

	
	734-904-9976
	

	PIANIST
Sarah Thune (50)
	2004 Manchester Rd
Apt 4
Ann Arbor 48104
	sthune@umich.edu

	
	515-250-3349
	

	Barrie, Brian (4)
	8119 Calkins Rd
Flint 48532
	bbarrie@hughes.net

	810-659-4004
	810-620-6282
	Tenor

	Bick, (Edna) Rayna 
	620 Applegate Ln 
Grand Blanc 48439
	Raynabick@gmail.com

	810-603-7969
	810-919-4755
	Alto 

	Boaz, Elisabeth
	1825 Tuscola Ave
Flint 48503
	etboaz@gmail.com
	
	810-223-2747
	Soprano

	Buck, Susan (17)
	2080 W. Ridge Dr.
Davison, MI 48423

	susanbuck@comcast.net

	
	810-444-7096
	Alto

	Buiting, Jerri (35)
	1708 Millville Rd
Lapeer 48446
	jerribuiting@gmail.com

	
	810-845-6215
	Soprano

	Burnside, Cheryl (23)
	1172 Beth Dr
Lapeer 48446
	cburnside86@gmail.com

	810-664-1565
	810-624-1064
	Alto 

	Collins, Karen L.(20)
	1520 Irene Ave
Flint 48503
	bigfishi@sbcglobal.net

	810-234-7033
	810-240-2510
	Alto

	Crimm, Matthew (52)
	4360  Regency Rd
Swartz Creek48473
	mtcrimm@gmail.com

	810-962-9339
	
	Tenor

	DiSabatino, Laurie (26)
	6035 Greenwich Ln
Grand Blanc 48439
	lauriesoprano@comcast.net

	
	810-814-4087
	Soprano

	Forsleff, Matthew 
	1513 East Court St
Flint 48503
	mforsleff@gmail.com

	
	810-516-6588
	Tenor

	Forsleff, Rachel
	224 E Court St
Apt 204
Flint, 48502
	rforsleff@gmail.com
	
	810-962-0222
	Alto

	Forsleff, Zachary
	1513 East Court St
Flint 48503
	zforsleff@gmail.com

	
	810-922-6301
	Baritone

	Fortier, Tom (31)
	11458 Runnells Dr
Clio 48420
	TFORT56@AOL.COM

	810-964-7722
	810-964-7722
	Bass 

	Goetz, Doris
	10216 Irish Road
Goodrich 48438
	dmgoetz58@gmail.com

	
	810-429-6751
	First Soprano

	Goetz, Michael
	10216 Irish Road
Goodrich 48438
	mfjgoetz@gmail.com

	
	810-429-6943
	Baritone

	Grant, Harold
	1019 Murland Dr
Flushing 48433
	hag3694@gmail.com

	
	8103484473
	2nd Bass

	Guerra, Lionel (39)
	2487 Ketzler Dr
Flint 48507
	lionelguerra@hotmail.com

	
	810-241-8508
	Tenor 

	Guerra, Phil (25)
	129 Edgewood Lane
Lapeer 48446
	phil.a.guerra@gmail.com

	
	810-513-1668
	Tenor

	Guerra-Forsleff, Marcy (56)
	1513 East Court St
Flint 48503
	mforsleff@powerscatholic.org

	
	810-5166544
	Alto

	Goergen, Roberta Stoltz (6)
	9084 N. Webster Rd
Clio 48420
	jbgoergen@aol.com

	810-687-2854
	810-241-6690
	Soprano

	Hack, Bethany (14)
	6540 Stone Brook Ln
Flushing 48433
	bet1122@aol.com

	
	810-429-1344
	Alto

	Hoag, Jean (45)
	721 Leland St
Flint 48507
	thewoodwindplayer1965@yahoo.com

	
	810-406-9912
	Soprano

	Holifield, Benita (15)
	814 Kensington Ave
Flint 48503
	bholifield3216@att.net

	
	810-287-1301
	Alto 

	Howe, Kathy (24)
	1280 Bush Creek Dr
Grand Blanc 48439
	khowe@umich.edu

	810-695-2381
	810-348-5901
	Soprano

	Klaskow, Sam
	5094 Forest Side Dr
Flint 48532
	Macfasam@gmail.com

	
	616-490-6369
	Alto I

	Lerche, Ann (19)
	17500 Taylor Lake Rd
Holly 48442
	annlerche@gmail.com

	810-938-9802
	810-938-9802
	Alto

	Lindsey, David (47)
	3301 Dearborn Ave
Flint 48507
	david.t.lindsey6726@gmail.com
(new 10/11/23)

	
	810-347-8871
	Baritone

	Mackenzie, Sue (9)
	13363 Paradise Dr
Clio 48420
	sue.mackenzie712@gmail.com

	810-686-2936
	810-287-1548
	Soprano

	Marsh, Geoffrey (54)
	4777 N Harrington Rd
Webberville 48892
	gdotmarsh@gmail.com

	
	323-364-5337
	Baritone

	Molter, DeWain 
	1191 Adams
Burton, MI 48509
	dmolter@yahoo.com

	
	810-288-4306
	Bass

	Nagel, Darla (10)
	7080 W. Stanley Rd
Flushing 48433
	darla.nagel@gmail.com

	
	810-624-9043
	Soprano

	Parks, James (46)
	8395 Frances Rd
Otisville 48463
	jeparks1124@gmail.com

	810-374-6003
	313-613-3703
	Bass

	Petrie, Nancy (30)
	3415 E. Frances Rd
Clio 48420
	Shiva1113@outlook.com

	
	315-415-0332

	Alto

	Puro, Mike (43)
	2418 Solarwood Dr
Davison 48423
	mfpuro@aol.com

	
	810-347-0430
	Bass

	Rasnick, Michelle (5)
	3574 Baldwin Rd
Metamora 48455
	4rasnicks@msn.com

	810-797-8015
	248-709-0227
	Soprano II

	Rodman, Amanda 
	3515 S. State Rd 
Apt 1
Davison 48423
	rodmanal@gmail.com

	
	810-730-2239
	Soprano

	Samida, Macy (37)
	3114 Derby Lane 
Swartz Creek 48473
	macysamida@gmail.com

	810-875-5428
	
	Soprano

	Sandlin, Loretta (Lori) (13)
	2095 W. Reid Rd
Flint 48507
	lorisandlin@yahoo.com

	
	810-397-6770
	Soprano

	Shaw, Kari (42)
	4090 Sam Snead Dr
Flint 48506
	whywalk63@gmail.com

	
	810-730-4559
	Alto

	Sheehy, Kathleen (28)
	9300 Pine Valley Dr
Grand Blanc 48439
	sheehyka@aol.com

	
	810-938-4604
	Soprano

	Skutt, Dan
	1063 Jacob Trl
Flint 48532
	dwskutt@gmail.com

	
	989-430-5208
	Tenor

	Smalley, Joan (8)
	2606 Hills St
Flint 48503
	joansmalley1903@comcast.net

	810-234-8245
	810-869-9493
	Alto 

	Sponheim Diane
	6002 WestKnoll Dr
Grand Blanc 48439
(will change in Nov)
	deedubheim@aol.com
	
	612-702-3020
	Alto

	Stark, Dare
	1424 Hilltop Dr
Grand Blanc 48439
	darestark@outlook.com

	
	615-427-2604
	Tenor

	Stevens, Rachel
	435 S. Mapleleaf Rd
Lapeer 48446
	RA86CHEL@gmail.com

	
	810-869-0922
	Soprano

	Stock, Jack (51)
	3702 Greenbrook Ln
Flint 48507
	jstock@kettering.edu

	
	810-348-0246
	Tenor

	Surface, Cade
	410 Mason St
Flint 48503
	csurface@crim.org
cade@cadesurface.com

	
	810-569-2572
	Tenor?

	Thornton, Sue
	8456 Catherwood Dr
Goodrich 48438
	suethornton8@gmail.com

	810-441-2154
	
	Soprano

	Travis, Tom (7)
	1122 South Dr
Flint 48503
	tomntravis@gmail.com

	
	810-348-5615
	Tenor 

	VanHorn, Rachael (57)
	1086 Highgate Dr
Flint 48507
	rvanhorn324@hotmail.com

	
	810-624-5084
	Alto 

	Walters, Beverly (21)
	6986 W Church St
Clarkston 48346
	bwaltersrn10@icloud.com

	248-625-3163
	248-701-7112
	Sop 

	Watchorn, Andrew (16)
	918 E Kearsley
Flint 48503
	awatchor2002@yahoo.com

	804-683-3861
	804-683-3861
	Baritone

	Wisenbaugh, Jeanne
	1457 Westerrace Dr
Flint 48532
	revjeannemarie@gmail.com

	
	810-336-7072
	Soprano

































NON-ACTIVE MEMBERS 
	Name (Music #)
	Address
	Email
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Voice Part

	 Agle, Bob (59) no
	507 Avon St
Flint 48503
	difbob10@aol.com

	
	810-423-9293
	Baritone

	Baranic, Wesley no, maybe jan
	2014 South Barclay Street
Bay City 48706
	Wesleybar95@gmail.com

	
	760-405-1075
	Bass / Baritone

	Ballard, Debbie (38)
	3058 S Seymour Rd
Swartz Creek 48473
	dballard28@gmail.com

	810-635-0562
(not sure if cell or landline)
	
	Alto

	Brotemarkle, Rich (55) maybe jan 2024
	56 Kingsley
Swartz Creek 48473
	richbrote@hotmail.com

	810-908-5384
	
	Bari / Bass

	Collins, Caryle (48)
	5333 Vineyard Ln
Flushing 48433
	carylecollins@att.net

	

	810-610-3340
	Alto

	Dunbar, Emily
	4317 Lila Street
Burton, 48509
	eelaurent08@gmail.com
edunbar@kettering.edu

	
	231-920-4001
	Soprano 2

	Flores, Ali (32)
	
	alimylastname23@yahoo.com

	810-516-4879
	
	Soprano

	Gaines-Kitt, Selena no
	
	
	
	
	Alto

	Hoag, Bob (53)
	3097 Red Barn Rd
Flint 48507
	hoagnotes@gmail.com

	
	810-938-5158
	Bari/Bass

	Howard, Jennifer
	
	onehoward43@gmail.com
	
	
	

	Isaguirre, Eli (44)
	3312 Hawthorne Dr
Flint 48503
	eli.isaguirre@gmail.com

	
	810-516-5260
	Bass

	Laurent, Emily
	
	edunbar@kettering.edu
	
	
	Soprano

	Munsell-Simpson, Andrea NO
	5415 Silverton Dr.
Grand Blanc 48439
	AndreaJMunsell@gmail.com

	
	810-2872252
	Soprano II

	McWilliams-Foley, Joanne
	614 N. Saginaw St
Owosso 48867
	jlmcwfoley@gmail.com

	
	810-624-1521
	Soprano

	White, Christy Miller (12)
	7191 Birchwood Dr
Mt Morris 48458
	christymillerwhite@gmail.com

	810-640-7678
	989-488-3347
	Alto 

	Olivio, Janet (11)
	920 Golfview Ln Apt 1
Lapeer, MI 48446
	janetolivo307@yahoo.com

	810-882-9656
	
	Alto

	Rasnick, Brian NO
	3574 Baldwin Rd
Metamora 48455
	Brian.Rasnick@webasto.com

	810-797-8015
	248-867-5476
	Baritone

	Streby, Kim Heath (1)
	1813 Montclair Ave
Flint 48503
	kstreby@rocketmail.com

	
	810-249-6000
	Soprano 

	Streby, Ronan (3) NO
	1813 Montclair Ave
Flint 48503
	ronan.streby@gmail.com

	
	810-444-6458
	Bass 

	Thorpe, Tiffany
	610 Chandler St
Flint 48503
	tiffanythorpemusic@gmail.com

	
	810-265-8873
	Alto

	Walters, Robert D (41)
	6986 W Church St
Clarkston 48346
	revbobwalt@aol.com

	248-625-3163
	248-701-5554
	Bass

	Zirnhelt, Bradley (18)
	15101 Pinehurst Ln
Grand Blanc 48439
	b_zirnhelt@yahoo.com

	248-320-2834
(not sure if cell or landline)
	
	Tenor




NOTES: 

Crystal Dillard (Receptions) crystaldillard08@gmail.com
